## GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE Board of Trustees

## ACCESS TO BOARD POLICIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees periodically amends, deletes, or adds policies necessary for the efficient operation of the Guam Community College ("College"); and

**WHEREAS,** Board of Trustees policies may require the development of rules, regulations and guidelines for the proper administration of said policies; and

**WHEREAS**, knowledge of current Board policies and subsequently-developed rules, regulations and guidelines are essential to the smooth and efficient operation of the College.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that access to a complete set of Board policies shall be made available online on the College website (<u>www.guamcc.edu</u>); and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Recording Secretary to the Board of Trustees is responsible for maintaining the currency of all said policies.

Amended & Adopted: December 15, 2023 Resolution 21-2023

Reviewed, no changes: June 19, 2020

Reviewed, no changes: July 15, 2016

Amended & Adopted: July 24, 2014 Resolution 28-2014

Amended & Adopted: September 5, 2008 Resolution 16-2008

Adopted: December 7, 1994 Resolution 3-95